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2023-2024 School Year 
 

Foundations Language Arts/English & Math/Science DAY CLASSES:    Location:  Adult Education Centre, 12091 Cambie Road, Richmond 
 Mondays to Thursdays:  9:00-11:30 a.m. or 12:00-2:30 p.m. 
 

NOTE:  FLA/English courses are teacher-led.  Math/Science are blended, computer-assisted courses (with teacher available to assist with questions)-for students who live in Richmond only. 
 

 Term Dates English Course REGISTRATION Start Dates/Time Math/Science Course REGISTRATION Start Dates/Time 

Term 1: Mon., September 11, 2023 to 
Wed., November 8, 2023 
Mid-Term (no school) – Thurs., October 12, 2023 

Wed., August 16, 2023 at 9 p.m. (Online - Current students) 
 
Thurs., August 17, 2023 at 9 p.m. (Online - General) 

 

Mon., August 14, 2023  
E-mail our academic advisor, Bob Mostat at bmostat@sd38.bc.ca stating the 
course and time you wish to register for, and attach registration documents 
(Canadian passport/PR card; two B.C documents; school transcript).  

 
Term 2: 
  
 

Tues., November 14, 2023 to 
Tues., January 23, 2024 
Mid-Term (no school) – Thurs., December 7, 2023 
Winter Break – December 25, 2023-January 5, 2024 
 

Wed., October 25, 2023 at 9 p.m. (Online - Current students) 
 
Thurs., October 26, 2023 at 9 p.m. (Online - General) 

 

Mon., October 23, 2023  
E-mail our academic advisor, Bob Mostat at bmostat@sd38.bc.ca stating the 
course and time you wish to register for, and attach registration documents 
(Canadian passport/PR card; two B.C documents; school transcript).  

 

Term 3: Mon., January 29, 2024 to 
Wed., April 10, 2024 
Mid-Term (no school) – Thurs., February 22, 2024 
Spring Break – March 15-28, 2024 
 

Wed., January 10, 2024 at 9 p.m. (Online - Current students) 
 
Thurs., January 11, 2024 at 9 p.m. (Online - General) 

 

Mon., January 8, 2024  
E-mail our academic advisor, Bob Mostat at bmostat@sd38.bc.ca stating the 
course and time you wish to register for, and attach registration documents 
(Canadian passport/PR card; two B.C documents; school transcript).  

 

Term 4: Wed., April 17, 2024 to 
Thurs., June 13, 2024 
Mid-Term (no school) – Thurs., May 16, 2024 

Wed., April 3, 2024 at 9 p.m. (Online - Current students) 
 
Thurs., April 4, 2024 at 9 p.m. (Online - General) 

 

Mon., April 1, 2024  
E-mail our academic advisor, Bob Mostat at bmostat@sd38.bc.ca stating the 
course and time you wish to register for, and attach registration documents 
(Canadian passport/PR card; two B.C documents; school transcript).  

 
 

Spaces are filled on a first-come, first-served basis.  When capacity is reached, students will be placed on a waitlist. 
 
rev. September 22, 2023 



Questions?  Call 604-668-7899 ext. 2. 
www.RichmondCE.ca 

                                                                                       
 

2023-2024 School Year 
 

Foundations Language Arts/English & Math/Science EVENING CLASSES:   Location:  Adult Education Centre, 12091 Cambie Road, Richmond 
Tuesdays & Thursdays:  6:30-9:00 p.m.   

 

NOTE:  FLA/English courses are teacher-led.  Math/Science are blended, computer-assisted courses (with teacher available to assist with questions)-for students who live in Richmond only. 
 

 Term Dates English Course REGISTRATION Start Dates/Time Math/Science Course Start Dates/Time 

Semester 1: Tues., September 12, 2023 to 
Thurs., January 18, 2024 
Halloween (no school) – Tues., October 31, 2023 
Mid-Term (no school) – Thurs., November 9, 2023 
Winter Break – December 25, 2023-January 5, 2024 
 

Wed., August 16, 2023 at 9 p.m. (Online - Current students) 
 
Thurs., August 17, 2023 at 9 p.m. (Online - General) 

 

Mon., August 14, 2023  
E-mail our academic advisor, Bob Mostat at bmostat@sd38.bc.ca 
stating the course and time you wish to register for, and attach 
registration documents (Canadian passport/PR card; two B.C 
documents; school transcript).  

 

Semester 2: 
  
 

Tues., January 30, 2024 to 
Tues., June 4, 2024    
Mid-Term (no school) – Thurs., April 11, 2024 
Spring Break – March 15-28, 2024 
 

Wed., January 10, 2024 at 9 p.m. (Online - Current students) 
 
Thurs., January 11, 2024 at 9 p.m. (Online - General) 

 

Mon., January 8, 2024  
E-mail our academic advisor, Bob Mostat at bmostat@sd38.bc.ca 
stating the course and time you wish to register for, and attach 
registration documents (Canadian passport/PR card; two B.C 
documents; school transcript).  

 

 

Blended, Computer-Assisted Gr 10-12 English and General Academics Courses 
Day class - Mondays & Wednesdays:  9:00 a.m.-11:30 a.m. 

Semester 1:  Mon., September 11, 2023 – Wed., January 24, 2024 (Mid term – no school - Wed., November 15, 2023)  Registration begins Mon., August 14, 2023 
Semester 2:  Mon., January 29, 2024 – Wed., June 12, 2024 (Mid term – no school – Mon., April 15, 2024)    Registration begins Mon., January 8, 2024 

 
Evening class - Tuesdays & Thursdays:  6:30-9:00 p.m. 

Semester 1:  Tues., September 12, 2023 – Thurs., January 18, 2024 (Mid term – no school - Thurs., November 9, 2023)  Registration begins Mon., August 14, 2023 
Semester 2:  Tues., January 30, 2024 – Tues., June 4, 2024 (Mid term – no school – Thurs., April 11, 2024)    Registration begins Mon., January 8, 2024 
  

E-mail our academic advisor, Bob Mostat at bmostat@sd38.bc.ca, stating the course and time you wish to register for, and attach registration documents (Canadian passport/PR card; two B.C documents; school transcript). 


